PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anthony M Lovell	03/19/1999
Sylvan Clebsch	03/19/1999
Greg Cockroft	04/05/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Resounding Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	14 Dartmouth Street	
Internal Address:	Suite D	
City:	Malden	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02148	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13099868

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)277-6373

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (908) 277-3333

Email: vferraro@wardzinna.com

Correspondent Name: Ward & Zinna, LLC

Address Line 1: 382 Springfield Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Summit, NEW JERSEY 07901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	630-092
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francis E. Morris

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_to_Resounding_Technology_630-004#page1.tif source=Assignment_to_Resounding_Technology_630-004#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026556 FRAME: 0062 \$40.00 130%

501587888

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Anthony M. Lovell, of Cambridge, Massachusetts; Sylvan Clebsch of San Francisco, California; Greg Cockroft of Grand Ledge, Michigan; hereby assign to Resounding Technology, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 14 Dartmouth Street, Suite D, Malden, Massachusetts 02148, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, including, without limitation, the right to sue for past infringement, throughout the world in the inventions and improvements, which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled EFFICIENT TRANSMISSION OF DATA TO MULTIPLE NETWORK NODES, filed February 8, 1999, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/248,371, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such f r

Further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may
reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at,,
this 19th day of March, 1999
this 19th day of March, 1999 L.S.
Anthony M. Lovell
STATE OF <u>California</u> :
COUNTY OF San Irangisco: iss.
Before me this day of, 1999, personally appeared
Anthony M. Lovell known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
CHRIS HYAIT Commission # 1147451
Notary Public - California San Francisco County
My Commission Expires: Jy 19,2001 My Comm. Expires Jul 19,2001
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /

[Notary's Seal Here]

PATENT REEL: 026556 FRAME: 0063

4	Sa Francisco	C. Has
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I her	reto set my hand and seal at 52 Francisco.) CEU HOURING,
this \9ll day of \\\2	, 1999	
	Soft Miles	L.S.
	Sylvan Clebsch	
STATE OF GALGORNI	<u>`q</u> :	
1	, :ss.	
COUNTY OF San Fran	<u>nasco</u> :	
Before me thi	is 19 th day of March, 1999, persona	lly appeared
< lyan clebsol	known to me to be the person whose name	is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment, and a	acknowledged that he/sho executed the same as his/her	free act and deed for the
purposes therein contained.	ATTI	
	(And I)	
CHRIS HYAIT Commission # 1147451	Notary Public	
A Public - Colligoria	<u> </u>	1
My Comm. Expires Jul 19, 2001	My Commission Expires: Jy 19, 200	
Notary o Sear Here		
Y Warner Warner I he	ereto set my hand and seal at <u>LANSING</u> , mo	Z,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I III	20 11 1000	
In Witness Whereof, I he this day of	1999 Jan Conff	L.S.
	Greg Cockroft	
Maria		
STATE OF MICHIGAN	• 66	
COUNTY OF INGHAM	ACT IN EATON	
Refore me th	his $\underline{57}$ day of $\underline{\beta}$ \underline{R} \underline{R} 1999, person	ally appeared
Delote me in		
Treg Cod	known to me to be the person whose name	er free act and deed for the
foregoing Assignment, and	acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/he	or mod dot data ar
purposes therein contained. WILLIAM A. CONNOR		
Notary Public, Ingham County, MI	What cou	
Acting in Eaton County, Michigan My Comm. Expires Mar. 3, 2003	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires: $3/3/63$	
[Notary's Seal Here]		

PATENT REEL: 026556 FRAME: 0064

RECORDED: 07/07/2011